arrangements so
this adjustment
expenses the
costs in the
period incurred.
The impact was
to reduce net
income by $2
and earnings per
share by $.01
for the three
months ended
March 31, 2005.

8

Edgar Filing: DANA CORP - Form 10-Q/A

11

(3) In 2004,
primarily, the
company
recorded income
for cash
received on
asset sales
before the title
to the assets
transferred and
did not defer a
portion of the
revenue for
other asset sales
with a
leaseback. This
adjustment
defers gain
recognition until
the asset is
transferred and
defers income
for the related
leaseback of an
asset over the
life of the lease.

(4) This adjustment
increases cost of
sales to accrue
our liability for
contractual
obligations to
suppliers which
were not
previously
recorded.

9

Edgar Filing: DANA CORP - Form 10-Q/A

12

   The following tables compare the restated condensed consolidated balance sheet, statement of income, and
statement of cash flows in this Form 10-Q/A with the corresponding information in the Original Form 10-Q.
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET (Unaudited)
(in millions)

March 31, 2005 December 31, 2004
As As

Originally As Originally As
Reported Restated Reported Restated

Assets
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 590 $ 590 $ 634 $ 634
Accounts receivable
Trade 1,479 1,468 1,266 1,254
Other 379 372 444 437
Inventories
Raw materials 482 478 416 414
Work in process and finished goods 495 487 491 484
Other current assets 256 321 217 200

Total current assets 3,681 3,716 3,468 3,423
Property, plant and equipment, net 2,106 2,120 2,153 2,171
Investments in leases 277 277 281 281
Investments and other assets 3,025 3,032 3,145 3,144

Total assets $ 9,089 $ 9,145 $ 9,047 $ 9,019

Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity
Current liabilities
Notes payable, including current portion of long-term
debt $ 305 $ 305 $ 155 $ 155
Accounts payable 1,407 1,426 1,317 1,330
Other current liabilities 1,138 1,221 1,217 1,188

Total current liabilities 2,850 2,952 2,689 2,673
Long-term debt 2,045 2,045 2,054 2,054
Deferred employee benefits and other noncurrent
liabilities 1,689 1,689 1,746 1,759
Minority interest in consolidated subsidiaries 126 124 123 122
Shareholders� equity 2,379 2,335 2,435 2,411

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 9,089 $ 9,145 $ 9,047 $ 9,019

10

Edgar Filing: DANA CORP - Form 10-Q/A

13

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME (Unaudited)
(in millions, except per share amounts)

Three Months Ended Three Months Ended
March 31, March 31,
2005 2004

As As
Originally As Originally As
Reported Restated Reported Restated

Net sales $ 2,488 $ 2,484 $ 2,311 $ 2,311
Revenue from lease financing and other income 32 34 14 14